

L
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28421/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in RSA No.1893/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER PARKASH KATARIA(D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr.K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for
respondent nos. 10 and 11 for grant of time to his clients to file the
counter affidavit is rejected.

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners that the arguing counsel is out of station for
personal difficulties, hearing of the petition is adjourned for six weeks.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional documents
within three weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|

|