

F  
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28421/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in RSA No.1893/1988 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER PARKASH KATARIA(D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,c/delay in filing rejoinder,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr.Gopi Chand, Adv.  
for Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.  
Mr.Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar