

Two Lakhs drawn on State Bank of Bikaner, Hyderabad Branch, Railway Road, Gurgaon in favour of Bimla to the Mr. R.P Goyal, counsel for the petitioner .

It is further submitted that Mr R.P Goyal, counsel for the petitioner has informed Mr. Nikhil Jain, counsel for the respondents vide his letter dated 3.5.2016 that Party petitioner Smt. Vimla Devi is not interested in receiving the DD as she wants to file Review petition.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikhil Jain, counsel for respondents has on 1.6.2016 filed an application for direction to obtain further directions of this Hon'ble Court. The said application is registered as I.A No. 8 and is included in SLP paper books.

It is also submitted that Mr. S.K Verma, Advocate has on 18.4.2016 filed Review Petition after taking 'No Objection' from Mr. R.P Goyal erstwhile advocate for petitioner. The said review petition was defective and Counsel has not cured the defects with the stipulated period of 28 days and the same has been lodged vide Ld. Registrar order dated 2.7.2016 under order VIII, Rule 6(3) and (4) of SCR, 2013. Accordingly, counsel for the petitioner was informed vide this Registry letter dated 11.7.2016.

The application above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj