

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28421/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2010
in RSA No. 1893/1988 01/02/2010 in RSA No. 1893/1988 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHANDER PARKASH KATARIA(D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the respondents/applicants
submits that since the petitioners/non-applicants have refused to
accept the demand draft of Rs. 2,00,000/-, the respondents may be
permitted to deposit the amount of Rs.2,00,000/- before this Court.

In view of the above submission, the respondents are permitted
to deposit the said amount before this Court.

The amount so deposited, be kept in FDR in an interest-bearing
account, initially, for a period of six months, to be renewed from
time to time.

I.A. No. 8 of 2016 stands disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR