

Item No.1  
CHAMBER MATTER

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28421/2010

CHANDER PARKASH KATARIA(D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for direction. Matter is dismissed vide ct's order dated 07.04.2016 and I.A. No.8 of 2016 is disposed of vide ct's order dated 26.08.2016.)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.-----, Adv.\*\*  
for Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the petitioners.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list this matter after three weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

\*\*Counsel who appeared for respondents did not give her appearance.