

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28421/2010

CHANDER PARKASH KATARIA (D) THR. LRS.
BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR (N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a disposed of matter in which the respondents had deposited a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) to be paid to the petitioners in terms of the order dated 07.04.2016 of this Court.

The Registry is directed to send a notice to the legal representatives of deceased petitioner informing them that Rs.2,00,000/- is lying and they may approach this Court for release/ withdrawal of the said amount.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER